

August 28, 2017

Remediation and Redevelopment Program Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 2984 Shawano Avenue P.O. Box 10448 Green Bay, Wisconsin 54307-0448

Attn: Tauren R. Beggs

RE: WDNR BRRTS No. 02-36-544383 Well Abandonment Documentation United Laundries and Dry Cleaners, Inc. 623 Reed Avenue, Manitowoc, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Beggs:

Please find enclosed well abandonment forms for monitoring wells MW-1 through MW-10 and soil vapor extraction wells VE-1, VE-2, SVE-1, and SVE-2. All wells were abandoned on August 24th and 25th, 2017 in accordance with Wisconsin Administrative Code NR 141 requirements. All flush mount wells casings were removed and the pavement at SVE-1, SVE-2, MW-1, MW-2, MW-3, MW-4, and MW-5 was patched with cement. Topsoil and native soil were placed at the remaining wells.

All vapor probes were also abandoned. Sub-floor probes VP-1 through VP-7 were removed and the concrete floor was patched with cement caulk. Exterior probes SGP-1, SGP-2, and SGP-3 along with their flush mount well casings were also removed.

Please contact me at (608) 442-5223 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

SHANNON & WILSON, INC.

Mul 1 Mi Colle

Mark S. McColloch, P.G. Senior Associate

cc: Steve Hamann, Zenith Properties LLC

6506 SCHROEDER ROAD, SUITE 201 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 608-442-5223 www.shannonwilson.com

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	g Water	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Manag	ement	Remediation/	Redevelopmer	nt		Other:			
1. General Infor	nation					2. Facility Owne	er Informati	on					
WI Unique Well No.		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
			Manitowoo	C		United Cle	aners &	Laundrie	25				
Common Well Name	e		Gov't Lot # (if app	licable)		Facility ID	License/Pern	nit/Monitoring	No.	City, V	/illage or	Town	
MW-1										Ma	nitowo	c. WI	
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range	VE	Street Address of V	Vell				_	-,	
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners	. 623 Re	ed Aven	ue, M	anitow	/oc. WI	
	Grid Location		_			Present Well Owner		,	Original We			,	
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin		Linite of F				ابر الفرير	D		
	IN .				Location	Street Address or R	Dry Clean			Inited	Dry C	leaners	
Latitude			Longitude:		Location								
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC		623 Reed A	Avenue						
		N			W	City			State		Zip Cod	e	
Reason For Abando	nment		WI Unique Well I	No of Replacen	nent Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	20	
	Case Closure	9		NA									
3. Well / Drillhole		ormation				Pump and piping			C Ye		No	N/A	
Monitor	•		Original Construct			Liner(s) removed			□ Ye		7	▼ N/A	
Water V			January 2	,		Screen removed			L Ye		-	└── N/A	
Boreho	e / Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	n Report is availa	idle,	Casing left in place	ce?		V Ye	es 🗆	No	N/A	
Construction Type:	_		_			Was casing cut o			Ye Ye			🗌 N/A	
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	:)	Dug		Did sealing mater			Ve Ve			□ N/A □ N/A	
Other (s	specify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle	e after 24 hou	rs?		as v	NO	I_ N/A	
Formation Type:						If yes, was hole Were bentonite c		with water	T Ye	es 🗆	No	▼ N/A	
Vnc Unc	onsolidated Forma	tion		Bedrock		from a known saf	fe source?		🗹 Ye	es 🗆	No	🗆 N/A	
Total Well Depth Fro	m Ground Surface	(#)	Casing Diameter ((in)		Required Method of Conductor Pip	-	ng Material		Condu	ictor Pine	Pumped	
Total Weil Depth Fro		= (IL)	Casing Diameter (Screened and		Chine)			(Explain)		
Lower Drillhole Diam	57.0		Casing Depth (ft.)	2.0		Sealing Materials		. onps/		Other		•	
Lower Drinnole Dian	. ,		••••			_							
	2.0		57 (well sc	reen 47 to	57 ft).	Neat Cement		Crout			Sand Slur nite - Slur	ry (11lb./ga	l. wt)
Was well annular	space grouted?	Ves	No No		Unknown	_	nt (Concrete)	Siout			nite Chips	-	
						For Monitoring Well		ing Well Bore					
If yes, to what depth	(feet)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chi	ps			Bento	nite - Cer	nent Grout	
	41			50		Granular Bent	tonite	1	~		nite - Slur		
5. Material Used	To Fill Well / D	rillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)		s, Sacks S me (circle		Mix	Ratio or Weight	
		Cement pat	ch			0	0.5	0.5 ba	g				
		Bentonite slu	urry			0.5	57	15 ga	lons		5 lbs	s. / gallor	<u></u>
			*			1						0.0	
						<u> </u>	I	<u> </u>			I		

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work			DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work	Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17					
Street or Route		Telephone Number		Comments			
PO Box 280		608-837-8992					
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed	
Sun Prairie	53590	Mad	1 miller	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	Water	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Manag	gement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	nt		Other			
1. General Inform	ation					2. Facility Owne	er Informatio	on					
WI Unique Well No.		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
			Manitowoo	C		United Cle	aners & I	Laundrie	es				
Common Well Name			Gov't Lot # (if app	licable)		Facility ID	License/Perm	nit/Monitoring	No.	City, \	/illage or	Town	
MW-2										Ma	anitowoo	s. WI	
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range	ΓE	Street Address of W	Vell				_		
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners	. 623 Re	ed Aver	nue, M	anitow	/oc. WI	
	Grid Location					Present Well Owner		,	Original W				
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin					,	ابت المت ما	D O		
	N S		(estimated)		I Location	Street Address or R	Dry Clean			Jnited	Dry C	leaners	
Latitude:			Longitude:										
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC		623 Reed A	Venue						
		Ν			W	City			State		Zip Cod	e	
Reason For Abandonr	nent		WI Unique Well I	No of Replacer	ment Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	20	
	ase Closure			NA		_							
3. Well / Drillhole		ormation				Pump and piping				es 🗌	No	N/A	
Monitorin	-		Original Construct			Liner(s) removed				es 🗆	7	N/A	
Water W			March 13,			Screen removed?			L Y	65	-	N/A	
Borehole	/ Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	n Report is avail	able,	Casing left in plac	ce?		Y Y	es 🗆	No	N/A	
Construction Type:	_		_			Was casing cut o				es 🗌		□ N/A	
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	:)	Dug		Did sealing mater				es 🗌 es 🔽		□ N/A □ N/A	
Other (sp	ecify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	rs?		es 🔽	NO NO	I_ N/A	
Formation Type:						If yes, was hole Were bentonite c		with water	ΓY	es 🗌	No	▼ N/A	
Vncor	solidated Forma	tion	E 6	Bedrock		from a known saf	e source?		✓ Y	es 🗌	No	N/A	
Total Well Depth Fron	Ground Surface	(#)	Casing Diameter ((in)		Required Method of Conductor Pip	-	ng Material		Condu	uctor Pipe	Pumped	
Total Well Depth From		(11.)	Casing Diameter (Screened and		Chine)			(Explain)		
Lower Drillhole Diame	55.0		Casing Depth (ft.)	2.0		Sealing Materials			1	Other			
Lower Drinnole Diame	. ,				FF A)	_	_						
	2.0		55 (well scr	reen 45 to	55 π).	Neat Cement		Grout			Sand Sluri nite - Slur	ry (11lb./gal.	wt)
Was well annular s	pace grouted?	Ves	No No		Unknown	_		Siout			nite Chips	-	
						For Monitoring Well		ing Well Bore					
If yes, to what depth (eet)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chip	ps				nite - Cen	nent Grout	
	41			50		Granular Bent	tonite	T		Bento	nite - Slur		
5. Material Used T	o Fill Well / Di	rillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)		s, Sacks S me (circle		Mix	Ratio or N Weight	/lud
		Cement pat	ch			0	0.5	0.5 ba	g				
		Bentonite slu	urry			0.5	55	14 gal	lons		5 lbs	s. / gallon	
			•									<u>v</u>	
						l	l	Į			+		

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work			DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work	Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17					
Street or Route		Telephone Number		Comments			
PO Box 280		608-837-8992					
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Person	Doing Work		Date Signed	
Sun Prairie WI 53590 m			Mad	1 maan	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017	

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	Drinking W	ater 🗌	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	nt		Other	_		
1. General	I Informat	ion					2. Facility Owne	er Informatio	on					
WI Unique W			DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
				Manitowoo	C		United Cle	aners & I	Laundrie	s				
Common We	ell Name			Gov't Lot # (if app	licable)		Facility ID	License/Perm	nit/Monitoring	No.	City, \	/illage or	Town	
MM-3											Ma	nitowoo	: WI	
1/4 / 1/4		1/4	Section	Township	Range	▼ E	Street Address of W	Vell					, , ,	
NV	N	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners	. 623 Ree	d Aver	nue. M	anitow	oc. V	VI
	G	rid Location		_			Present Well Owner			Original W				
Feet		Feet		Local Grid	Origin							- -		
	□ N □ S			(estimated)		I Location	United L Street Address or R	Dry Clean		l	Jnited	Dry C	leane	ers
<u> </u>	Latitude:			Longitude:			Street Address of R							
		DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC	0	623 Reed A	venue				-		
			N			W	City		:	State		Zip Code	Ð	
Reason For A	Abandonme	ent		WI Unique Well I	No of Replace	ement Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	20	
		se Closure			NA									
		Borehole Info	rmation				Pump and piping				es 🗌	No	_	N/A
	Monitoring			Original Construct			Liner(s) removed				es 🗆	No		N/A
	Water Well			March 12,			Screen removed?	?		Y	65	INU		N/A
	Borehole / I	Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	on Report is ava	ilable,	Casing left in plac	ce?		Υ	es 🗆	No		N/A
Construction		_					Was casing cut o	off below surface	ce?	Y Y	es 🗆	No		N/A
	Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	:)	Dug		Did sealing mater	rial rise to surf	ace?		es 🗆	No		
	Other (spec	cify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	rs?	L Y	es 🔽	No		N/A
Formation Ty	ype:						lf yes, was hole Were bentonite c		with water	ΓY	es 🗌	No	V	N/A
\checkmark	Unconso	olidated Format	ion		Bedrock		from a known saf	e source?		Υ	es 🗌	No		N/A
			(2)	<u> </u>	··		Required Method of Conductor Pip	-	ng Material	Г	Const	ctor Pipe	Dump	. d
I otal Well De	epth From (Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter (Screened and	•	(China)			(Explain):		a
		55.0		<u> </u>	2.0			Poured (Bent	. Chips)		Other	(Explain).		
Lower Drillho	ole Diametei			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials			_				
		2.0		55 (well scr	reen 45 to	o 55 ft).	Neat Cement					Sand Sluri		./gal. wt)
Was well	annular spa	ace grouted?	Ves	□ No		Unknown	Sand - Cemer	nt (Concrete) (Grout			nite - Slur nite Chips	•	
		J	10			Children	For Monitoring Well	s and Monitori	ing Well Borel		Donto	into ornpo		
If yes, to what	at depth (fee	et)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chip				Bento	nite - Cen	nent Gr	out
		41			50		Granular Bent	tonite		\checkmark	Bento	nite - Slur	ry	
5. Material	Used To	Fill Well / Dr	illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards or Volur	s, Sacks : ne (circle		Mix	Ratio Weig	or Mud ght
			Cement pat	ch			0	0.5	0.5 bag	g				
			Bentonite slu	urry			0.5	55	14 gall	ons		5 lbs	. / gal	llon
				•									0	
							ļ	ļ	ļ			1		

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only					
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By	
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17				
Street or Route		Telephone Number		Comments		
PO Box 280		608-837-8992				
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Ment	1 march	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	/ater	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Mana	gement	Remediation/	Redevelopmen	ıt		Other	:		
1. General Informa	tion					2. Facility Owne	er Informatio	on					
WI Unique Well No.		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
			Manitowoo	C		United Cle	aners & L	_aundrie	s				
Common Well Name			Gov't Lot # (if app	licable)		Facility ID	License/Perm	it/Monitoring	No.	City, \	/illage or	Town	
MW-4										Ma	anitowo	c. WI	
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range	νE	Street Address of V	Vell					0, 111	
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners.	623 Ree	ed Ave	enue. M	anitov		N 1
	Grid Location	.,				Present Well Owner				Well Owner		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin		United [Dry Clean			United		leane	ers
s	6	□ w	(estimated)	OR We	II Location	Street Address or R							
Latitude:	DEG MIN	SEC	Longitude: DEG	MIN SEC	;	623 Reed A	venue						
		N			W	City			State		Zip Cod	e	
Reason For Abandonm	ent		WI Unique Well I	No of Replace	ment Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	220	
Ca	se Closure	l.		NA									
3. Well / Drillhole /		rmation				Pump and piping				Yes 🗌	No		N/A
Monitoring			Original Construct	tion Date		Liner(s) removed	?			Yes 🗌	No		N/A
Water We	I		Septembe			Screen removed?	?			Yes	No		N/A
Borehole /	Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	in Report is avai	ilable,	Casing left in plac	ce?		\checkmark	Yes 🗌	No		N/A
Construction Type:	_					Was casing cut o			~	Yes 🗌			
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	:)	Dug		Did sealing mater				Yes Ves	No No		
Other (spe	cify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle		s?		ies N	NU		N/A
Formation Type:						lf yes, was hole Were bentonite c		with water		Yes 🔽	No		N/A
Uncons	olidated Format	ion		Bedrock		from a known saf Required Method of	fe source?		✓	Yes	No		N/A
Total Well Depth From	Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter ((in.)		Conductor Pip	-	ig material		Condu	uctor Pipe	e Pumpe	ed
	53.0	()	,	2.0		Screened and		. Chips)		_	(Explain)		
Lower Drillhole Diamete			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials							
	2.0		53 (well scr	reen 43 to	53 ft).	Neat Cement	Grout			Clay-S	Sand Slur	ry (11lb	./gal. wt)
Was well annular sp	ace grouted?	Ves	No		Unknown	_	nt (Concrete) G			Bento	nite - Slu nite Chip:		
If yes, to what depth (fe	et)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chi					nite - Cer	ment Gr	out
	40			50		Granular Bent	onite		I	Bento	nite - Slu	rrv	
5. Material Used To	Fill Well / Dr	illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards or Volu	,	s Sealant			or Mud ght
		Cement pat	ch			0	0.5	0.5 ba	g				
		Bentonite slu				0.5	53	11 gal	lons		5 lbs	s. / ga	llon
												-	
				-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•					

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work					DNR Use	Only
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By	
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17				
Street or Route		Telephone Number		Comments		
PO Box 280		608-837-8992				
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Person	n Doing Work		Date Signed
Sun Prairie WI 53590			Mad	1 Miller	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	ng Water	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Mana	gement	Remediation/	Redevelopmer	nt		Other:	
1. General Info	mation					2. Facility Owne	er Informatio	on			
WI Unique Well No		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name					
			Manitowoo	С		United Cle	aners & I	Laundrie	s		
Common Well Nam	e	1	Gov't Lot # (if app	licable)		Facility ID	License/Perm	nit/Monitoring N	No. (City, Villag	ge or Town
MW-5										Manit	owoc, WI
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range		Street Address of V	Vell			<u>``</u>	
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners	. 623 Ree	d Avenue	. Man	itowoc. WI
	Grid Location		_			Present Well Owner			Driginal Well O		
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin							0
	IN		(estimated)		II Location	United L Street Address or R	Dry Clean		Uni	ted Dr	y Cleaners
Latituc	0		Longitude:			Street Address or H	coute of Owner				
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC		623 Reed A	venue				
Reason For Aband	anmont	N	WI Unique Well I		W	City		\$	State	Zip	Code
Reason For Aband	onment		vvi Onique vveiri	NO OF Replace	ment wei	Manitowoc			WI		54220
	Case Closure			NA					_	_	_
3. Well / Drillhol		ormation				Pump and piping			Yes		No 🔽 N/A
Monito	•		Original Construct		_	Liner(s) removed			☐ Yes		No 🔽 N/A
Water			Septembe			Screen removed			Yes	•	No N/A
Boreho	ole / Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	in Report is avai	ilable,	Casing left in plac	ce?		 Yes 		No 🗌 N/A
Construction Type:	_					Was casing cut o	off below surface	ce?	Yes		No 🗆 N/A
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	:)	Dug		Did sealing mater	rial rise to surf	ace?	Yes		No 🗌 N/A
C Other	(specify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	s?	Yes	•	No 🔽 N/A
Formation Type:						lf yes, was hole Were bentonite c			Yes	✓	No 🗌 N/A
V Un	consolidated Format	tion		Bedrock		from a known saf		with water	Yes		No 🗆 N/A
						Required Method of		ng Material	_		
Total Well Depth Fr	om Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter ((in.)		Conductor Pip					r Pipe Pumped
	55.0			2.0		Screened and	l Poured (Bent	. Chips)		Other (Ex	plain):
Lower Drillhole Diar	meter (in.)		Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials					
	2.0		55 (well scr	reen 45 to	o 55 ft).	Neat Cement	Grout			Clay-Sand	d Slurry (11lb./gal. wt)
M/		_	_	_		Sand - Cemer	nt (Concrete) (Grout	_	Bentonite	•
was well annula	r space grouted?	Ves Yes	No		Unknown	For Monitoring Well	ls and Monitor	ina Well Boreh		Bentonite	Chips
If yes, to what dept	h (feet)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chi		ng wen boren	_	Bentonite	- Cement Grout
	42.5			50		Granular Bent	tonito		v	Bentonite	- Slurp/
5. Material Used	I To Fill Well / Dr	illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)		, Sacks Sea ne (circle on	lant	Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
		Cement pat	ch			0	0.5	0.5 bag	•		
		Bentonite slu				0.5	55	14 gall			5 lbs. / gallon
			···· J					gain			e .sor / ganon
						ļ	Į				

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work			DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work	Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17					
Street or Route		Telephone Number		Comments			
PO Box 280		608-837-8992					
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Person	n Doing Work		Date Signed	
Sun Prairie	53590	Mad	1. Mi Chili	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	king Water	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	nt		Other:			
1. General Inf	ormation					2. Facility Owne	er Informatio	on					
WI Unique Well N		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
			Manitowoo	С		United Cle	aners & I	Laundrie	S				
Common Well Na	ame		Gov't Lot # (if app			Facility ID	License/Perm	nit/Monitoring N	1o.	City, V	/illage or	Town	
MW-6										Ma	nitowo	s. WI	
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range	V	Street Address of W	Vell			1		.,	
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners	, 623 Ree	d Aveni	ue, M	anitow	/oc. WI	
	Grid Location		_			Present Well Owner			Driginal Wel			,	
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin		Linite of F				ام مغا م	D O		
	□ N □ S		(estimated)		ell Location	Street Address or R	Dry Clean		0	nited	Dry C	leaners	3
Latit	ude:		Longitude:										
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC	С	623 Reed A	venue						
		N			W	City		:	State		Zip Cod	е	
Reason For Abar	ndonment		WI Unique Well I	No of Replace	ement Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	20	
	Case Closure	•		NA							<u> </u>		
	ole / Borehole Info	ormation	1			Pump and piping			Ye:		No	N/A	-
	itoring Well		Original Construct			Liner(s) removed			Ye:		No	✓ N/A	
Wate	er Well		December	· ·		Screen removed?	?		Ye	-	INO	N/A	1
Bore	hole / Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	in Report is ava	ailable,	Casing left in plac	ce?		Ve:	s 🗆	No	N/A	•
Construction Typ	e:		-			Was casing cut o	ff below surfac	ce?	Ve:	s 🗆	No	N/A	
🔽 Drille	ed 🗖	Driven (Sandpoint	t) 🗖	Dug		Did sealing mater	rial rise to surf	ace?	Ye:				
C Othe	er (specify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	rs?	Ye:	s 🗸	No	□ N/A	
Formation Type:						lf yes, was hole Were bentonite c			Ye:	s 🔽	No	N/A	•
v U	Inconsolidated Format	ion		Bedrock		from a known saf		with water	Ye:	s E	No	N/A	<i>۱</i>
						Required Method of	-	ng Material	_	<u> </u>		Duranad	
Total Well Depth	From Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter (Conductor Pip						Pumped	
	50.0			2.0		Screened and	Poured (Bent	. Chips)		Other	(Explain)		
Lower Drillhole D			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials			_				
	2.0		50 (well scr	reen 40 to	o 50 ft).	Neat Cement						ry (11lb./ga	al. wt)
Was well annu	lar space grouted?	Ves	No No		Unknown	Sand - Cemer	nt (Concrete) (Grout			nite - Slur nite Chips	-	
		100			Chikitown	For Monitoring Well	s and Monitori	ing Well Boreh		Dento	nto ornpo		
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chip	os			Bentor	nite - Cer	nent Grout	i.
	33			45		Granular Bent	onite		\checkmark	Bentor	nite - Slu	rry	
5. Material Us	ed To Fill Well / Dr	illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards or Volun	, Sacks So ne (circle		Mix	Ratio or Weight	
	Т	opsoil / Nativ	e soil			0	0.5	75 lbs.					
		Bentonite slu				0.5	50	10 gall	ons		5 lbs	s. / gallo	n
						0.0		i o gan	0.10		0 103	s. / gailo	
						Į	ļ	ļ			<u> </u>		

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Topsoil at surface.

7. Supervision of Work			DNR Use	e Only		
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work	Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By		
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17				
Street or Route		Telephone Number		Comments		
PO Box 280		608-837-8992				
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Person	n Doing Work		Date Signed
Sun Prairie WI 53590			Ment	1 Mi Call	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017

Poute to:

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Drinking W	ater 🗌	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Management	Remediation/	Redevelopmer	ıt		Other:			
1. General Informat	tion				2. Facility Owner Information							
WI Unique Well No.		DNR Well ID No.	County		Facility Name							
			Manitowoo	c	United Cle	aners & I	_aundrie	S		_		
Common Well Name			Gov't Lot # (if app	licable)	Facility ID	License/Perm	it/Monitoring N	lo.	City, V	illage or	Town	
MW-7					Manitowoc, WI							
\	1/4	Section	Township	Range 🗹 E	Street Address of Well							
NW	SW	17	19 N	24 🗆 W	United Dry Cleaners, 623 Reed Avenue, Manitowoc, WI						VI	
	Frid Location				Present Well Owner	r	C	original Well	Owner			
Feet Local Grid Origin						Dry Clean	ore		nitod	Dry C	loona	vro
S C s c stimated) OR Well Location					Street Address or R			0	meu		leane	15
Latitude:			Longitude:		1							
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC	623 Reed A	venue						
		N		W	City		5	state		Zip Cod	е	
Reason For Abandonme	ənt		WI Unique Well I	No of Replacement Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	20	
Cas	se Closure			NA								
3. Well / Drillhole / E		rmation			Pump and piping			Yes		No		N/A
Monitoring			Original Construct		Liner(s) removed	?		C Yes		No		N/A
□ Water Well December 19, 2011					Screen removed?	?		L Yes		No	L N	N/A
Borehole / I	Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	n Report is available,	Casing left in plac	ce?		Ves Yes	; [No		J/A
Construction Type:	_		_		Was casing cut o			Ves Yes		No		J/A
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	:)	Dug	Did sealing mater			Ves		No No		
Other (spec	cify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	oush	Did material settle		s?		v	INO		I/A
Formation Type:					If yes, was hole Were bentonite c		with water	Yes		No	V N	J/A
Unconse	olidated Format	ion		Bedrock	from a known saf	fe source?		Ves Yes		No		N/A
		(6.)	<u> </u>	<i></i>	Required Method of	-	ng Material		Carada	tor Dine	Dumpo	d
Total Well Depth From ((ft.)	Casing Diameter (Conductor Pip		Obin a)			ctor Pipe		a
	41.5			2.0		Poured (Bent	. Chips)		Other	Explain)		
Lower Drillhole Diamete			Casing Depth (ft.)		Sealing Materials			_				
	2.0		41.5 (well scre	een 31.5 to 41.5 ft).	Neat Cement				· ·			/gal. wt)
Was well annular spa	ace grouted?	Ves	No No	Unknown	_	nt (Concrete) (Grout			ite - Slur ite Chips		
was wer annuar spe	ace grouted:	Yes			For Monitoring Well	ls and Monitori	ng Well Boreh		Bentor	Ite Chips	b	
If yes, to what depth (fee	et)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)	Bentonite Chi		5		Bentor	ite - Cen	nent Gro	out
	25.5			35	Granular Bent	tonite		✓	Bentor	ite - San	d Slurry	,
5. Material Used To		illhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards or Volun	Sacks Se le (circle d	ealant		,	or Mud
Topsoil / Native soil					0	0.5	75 lbs.					
3/8" Bentonite chips				0.5	41.5	1.5 bac	ıs (75 lb	s)				
								-,				
					ļ		ļ					

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Topsoil at surface.

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	I Services	August 25, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments					
PO Box 280		608-837-8992						
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Person	Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1 Mi Chili	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:		Watershed/Waste	water	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	ıt		Other:	_		
1. General Information						2. Facility Owner Information							
WI Unique Well No.	I	ONR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
			Manitowoo			United Cle	aners & I	_aundrie	es				
Common Well Name			Gov't Lot # (if appl			Facility ID	License/Perm			City, \	/illage or	Town	
MW-8										Ma	initowoo	× \//I	
1/4 / 1/4		Section	Township	Range	ΓE	Street Address of W	l Vell			IVIC		, , , ,	
NW	W	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners	623 Re	ed Ave	enue M	anitow		
Grid Loo		17		24		Present Well Owner		020110		Well Owner		00, 11	
Feet Feet		_	Local Grid	Origin									
			(estimated)				Dry Clean			United	Dry C	leaner	S
Latitude:		□ w	(estimated) Longitude:	OR We	ell Location	Street Address or R	loute of Owner						
DEG	MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC	с	623 Reed A	venue				<u> </u>		
		N			W	City			State		Zip Code	e	
Reason For Abandonment WI Unique Well No of Replacement W				ement vveli	Manitowoc			WI		542	20		
Case Closure NA						· · · · ·							
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information											✓ N/A		
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date					Liner(s) removed	?				7	✓ N/A		
Water Well			November			Screen removed?	?			Yes	No	□ N/A	A
Borehole / Drillhol	le		If a Well Construction please attach.	n Report is ava	ailable,	Casing left in plac	ce?		•	Yes	No	□ N/A	A
Construction Type:	_		_			Was casing cut o			•	Yes 🗌		□ N/A	A.
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug		Did sealing mater	rial rise to surfa	ace?	~	Yes			
Other (specify):		Ge	oprobe direct p	ush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	s?		Yes 🔽	No	□ N/A	4
Formation Type:						If yes, was hole				Yes 🗌	No	✓ N/A	A Contraction
Unconsolidate	ed Formatio	n		Bedrock		Were bentonite cl from a known saf		with water	•	Yes	No	□ N/A	A
						Required Method of	-	ng Material					
Total Well Depth From Ground	d Surface (ft.)	Casing Diameter (in.)		Conductor Pip	•			_	ictor Pipe		
53.	.5			2.0		Screened and	Poured (Bent	. Chips)		Other	(Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials							
2.0	0		53.5 (well scre	een 43.5 to	o 53.5 ft).	Neat Cement	Grout			Clay-S	Sand Sluri	y (11lb./g	al. wt)
		_	_	_		Sand - Cemer	nt (Concrete) (Grout			nite - Slur		
Was well annular space gro	outed?	Ves Yes	No No		Unknown	Concrete For Monitoring Well	la and Manitari	ng Woll Porc	holon On		nite Chips		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?			Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chi		ng wen bore			nite - Cen	nent Grou	t
34.	1			45		Granular Bent			1		nite - Slur		
-				40				No. Yard	s, Sack	s Sealant		Ratio o	r Mud
5. Material Used To Fill W	weii / Drii	Inole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	or Volu	me (circ	cle one)		Weigh	t
Topsoil / Native soil				0	0.5	75 lbs							
Bentonite slurry				0.5	53.5	14 gal	lons		5 lbs	. / gallo	n		
						<u> </u>							

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Topsoil at surface.

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	al Services	August 25, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments					
PO Box 280		608-837-8992						
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1 Mi Chili	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	/ater	Watershed/Waste	water	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	ıt	Γ	Other:	_		
1. General Informa	tion					2. Facility Owner Information							
WI Unique Well No.		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name							
			Manitowoo			United Cle	aners & I	_aundrie	es				
Common Well Name			Gov't Lot # (if appl			Facility ID	License/Perm			City, V	/illage or ⁻	Town	
MW-9											anitowoo		
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range	▼ E	Street Address of W	l Vell			IVIC		, , ,	
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry Cleaners, 623 Reed Avenue, Manitowoc, WI							
	Grid Location	17		24	<u> </u>	Present Well Owner		, 020 110		Vell Owner		00, 111	
Feet	Feet	_	Local Grid	Origin									
							Dry Clean			United	Dry C	leaners	
Latitude:	6	□ w	Longitude:	OR We	ell Location	Street Address or R	loute of Owner						
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC	С	623 Reed A	venue				<u> </u>		
		N			W	City			State		Zip Code	e	
Reason For Abandonm	ent		WI Unique Well I	NO OF REPIACE	ement VVell	Manitowoc			WI		542	20	
Case Closure NA													
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information												N/A	
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date					Liner(s) removed					7	N/A		
Water We	I		November			Screen removed?	?			Yes 🔽	No	N/A	
Borehole /	Drillhole		If a Well Constructio please attach.	n Report is ava	ailable,	Casing left in plac	ce?		~	Yes 🗌	No	N/A	
Construction Type:						Was casing cut o	off below surfac	e?	✓	Yes 🗌	No	N/A	
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint) 🗆	Dug		Did sealing mater	rial rise to surfa	ace?		Yes 🗌	No	N/A	
Other (specific control of the specific control of	cify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	oush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	s?		Yes 🔽	No	N/A	
Formation Type:						lf yes, was hole				Yes 🔽	No	N/A	
✓ Uncons	olidated Format	ion	E 6	Bedrock		Were bentonite c from a known saf Required Method of	fe source?		V	Yes	No	N/A	
Total Well Depth From	Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter (in.)		Conductor Pip	-	ig material	Г	Condu	uctor Pipe	Pumped	
	50.0		5	2.0		Screened and	Poured (Bent	. Chips)	Γ	Other	(Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diamete			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials							
	2.0		50 (well scr	reen 40 to	o 50 ft).	Neat Cement	Grout		E	Clav-S	Sand Slurr	y (11lb./gal.	wt)
Was well annular sp	ace grouted?	Ves	No		Unknown	Sand - Cemer	nt (Concrete) (Ē	Bento Bento	nite - Slur nite Chips	ry	,
If yes, to what depth (fe	et)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chip		0	Ε	_	nite - Cen	nent Grout	
	34.1			40		Granular Bent	onite		Ŀ	Bento	nite - Slur	ry	
5. Material Used To	Fill Well / Dr	illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yard or Volu	s, Sacks me (circ		Mix	Ratio or I Weight	Mud
Topsoil / Native soil					0	0.5	75 lbs						
Bentonite slurry			0.5	50	12 gal	lons		5 lbs	. / gallon				
Bonkenke didny					Ŭ								
						•	•	•			•		

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Topsoil at surface.

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	al Services	August 25, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments					
PO Box 280		608-837-8992						
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1 millet	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	water 🗌 Waste Management	Remediation/	Redevelopmer	ıt	Other:			
1. General Information		2. Facility Owner Information						
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.	County	Facility Name						
	Manitowoc	United Cle	aners & I	_aundries				
Common Well Name	Gov't Lot # (if applicable)	Facility ID	License/Perm	it/Monitoring No.	City, V	/illage or Town		
MW-10					Ma	nitowoc, WI		
1/4 / 1/4 1/4 Section	Township Range 🔽 E	Street Address of Well						
NW SW 17	19 N 24 🗆 W	United Dry Cleaners, 623 Reed Avenue, Manitowoc, WI						
Grid Location		Present Well Owne			inal Well Owner			
Feet Feet	Local Grid Origin							
			Dry Clean		United	Dry Cleaners		
SW	Longitude:	Street Address or F	coute of Owner					
DEG MIN SEC	DEG MIN SEC	623 Reed A	Venue			r		
N N	W WI Unique Well No of Replacement Well	City		Stat	e	Zip Code		
Reason For Abandonment	Manitowoc		l V	M	54220			
Case Closure								
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information					No 🗹 N/A			
Monitoring Well	Original Construction Date	Liner(s) removed						
Water Well	October 13, 2015	Screen removed	?		Yes	No N/A		
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.	Casing left in plac	ce?		✔ Yes	No N/A		
Construction Type:	·	Was casing cut o	off below surfac	e?	✔ Yes	No N/A		
🗹 Drilled 📃 Driven (Sandpoint) Dug	Did sealing mate	rial rise to surfa	ace?	✔ Yes			
Other (specify): Ge	oprobe direct push	Did material settle	e after 24 hour	s?	Yes 🗸	No 🔽 N/A		
Formation Type:		If yes, was hole			Yes	No 🔽 N/A		
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrock	Were bentonite c from a known sat		with water	✓ Yes	No N/A		
Kaal		Required Method of	f Placing Sealir	ng Material				
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)	Casing Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pip				ctor Pipe Pumped		
42.5	2.0	Screened and	d Poured (Bent	. Chips)	Other	(Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials						
2.0	42.5 (well screen 32.5 to 42.5 ft).	Neat Cement	Grout		Clay-S	and Slurry (11lb./gal. wt)		
			nt (Concrete) (Grout	_	nite - Slurry		
Was well annular space grouted? Ves	No Unknown	Concrete	la and Manitari	ng Wall Darabala		nite Chips		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water (feet)	Bentonite Chi		ng wen borenoie	_	nite - Cement Grout		
28	30	Granular Bent	•					
				No. Yards. S	acks Sealant	hite - Slurry Mix Ratio or Mud		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	or Volume	(circle one)	Weight		
Topsoil / Nativ	0	0.5	75 lbs.					
Bentonite slu	0.5	42.5	11 gallon	S	5 lbs. / gallon			

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Topsoil at surface.

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	I Services	August 25, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments					
PO Box 280		608-837-8992						
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1 Mi Chang	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	ater 🗌	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/	Redevelopmen	ıt	Other	_		
1. General Informat	tion					2. Facility Own	er Informatio	on				
WI Unique Well No.		DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name						
			Manitowo	с		United Cleaners & Laundries						
Common Well Name			Gov't Lot # (if app			Facility ID License/Permit/Monitoring No. City, Village or Town						
VE-1						Manitowoc, WI						
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	Section	Township	Range	▼ E	Street Address of V	Vell				,	
NW	sw	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Dry	Cleaners,	623 Reed A	venue, M	anitow	oc, WI	
G	rid Location			•		Present Well Owne	r	Origin	al Well Owner			
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin		nitod [Dry Clean	ore	United		leaners	
□ N			(estimated)		I Location	Street Address or F			United		eaners	,
Latitude:	DEG MIN	SEC	Longitude: DEG	MIN SEC	~	1						
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC	<u> </u>	623 Reed A	Venue					
		N			W	City		State		Zip Cod	e	
Reason For Abandonme	ent		WI Unique Well	No of Replace	ement Well	Manitowoc		W	I	542	20	
	se Closure			NA		-		_	_	_	_	
3. Well / Drillhole / E		rmation	Original Construct	View Data		Pump and piping Liner(s) removed			Yes 🛛 Yes 🖓	No No	N/A	
					-					7	✓ N/A	
Water Well November 19, 2013 If a Well Construction Report is available,					Screen removed		~	165	-	N/A		
Borehole / I	Drillhole		please attach.	in Report is ava	mable,	Casing left in plac	ce?	v	Yes	No	N/A	
Construction Type:				_		Was casing cut o			Yes 🗌		N/A	
Drilled		Driven (Sandpoint	t)	Dug		Did sealing mater		_	Yes 🔽		N/A	
Other (spec	city):					Did material settl		s? -				
Formation Type:						Were bentonite c		with water	Yes	No	✓ N/A	
Unconse	olidated Format	ion		Bedrock		from a known sat Required Method of		Material	Yes	No	└── N/A	
Total Well Depth From (Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter	(in.)		Conductor Pip	•		Condu	ictor Pipe	Pumped	
	50.5			4.0		Screened and	Poured (Bent	. Chips)	C Other	(Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diamete			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials						
	4.0		50.5 (scre	en 20 to	50 ft.)	Neat Cement	Grout		Clay-S	Sand Sluri	y (11lb./ga	al. wt)
·							nt (Concrete) C	Grout		nite - San		
Was well annular spa	ace grouted?	Yes	No.		Unknown					nite Chips		
If yes, to what depth (fee	et)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		For Monitoring Well Bentonite Chi		ng Well Boreholes	_	nite - Cen	nent Grout	
in yes, to what depth (let	16		Deptil to Water (i	50								
	-			50		Granular Bent		No. Yards, Sad		nite - San Mix	Ratio or	Mud
5. Material Used To	Fill Well / Dr	illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	or Volume (c			Weight	
		Cement pat	ch			0	0.5	0.5 bag				
	3/	8" Bentonite				0.5	50.5	6.5 bags (325 (bs)			
							00.0	0.0 0490 (
						ļ	Į	ļ		I		
6. Comments												

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	I Services	August 24, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments					
PO Box 280		608-837-8992						
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1 M Call	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	rinking Wat	ter 🗌	Watershed/Waste	water	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/	Redevelopmen	nt	Other:	
1. General I	nformatio	on					2. Facility Owne	er Informatio	on		
WI Unique We			DNR Well ID No.	County			Facility Name				
				Manitowoo			United Cle	aners & L	Laundries		
Common Well	Name			Gov't Lot # (if app			Facility ID	License/Perm	nit/Monitoring No.	City, V	 ^{ill} age or Town
VE-2										Ma	anitowoc, WI
1/4 / 1/4	1	1/4	Section	Township	Range	VE	Street Address of V	Vell			
NW	/	SW	17	19 N	24	□ w	United Drv	Cleaners.	, 623 Reed Av	enue. Ma	anitowoc WI
	Gri	id Location					Present Well Owner			Well Owner	
Feet		Feet		Local Grid	Origin						D
	□ N □ S			(estimated)		ell Location		Dry Clean		United	Dry Cleaners
La	atitude:			Longitude:			Street Address or R	coute of Owner			
	D	EG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SEC		623 Reed A	venue			r
Deeper For Ab	andanman	.+	N			W	City		State		Zip Code
Reason For AD	Reason For Abandonment WI Unique Well No of Replacement W				ement vveli	Manitowoc		WI		54220	
	Case Closure NA										
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information ✓ Vapor Extraction Well Original Construction Date					Pump and piping			Yes	No 🗹 N/A		
		tion Well				_	Liner(s) removed			Yes 🔽	No 🔽 N/A
	/ater Well				November 18, 2013			?		Yes 💌	
Bo	Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.				ailable,	Casing left in plac	ce?	>	Yes	No N/A	
Construction T							Was casing cut c	off below surfac	ce? 🗸	Yes	No 🗆 N/A
✓ Dr	rilled		Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug		Did sealing mater	rial rise to surfa	ace?	Yes 🗆	No N/A
🗆 Ot	ther (specif	fy):	Ge	oprobe direct p	ush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	s?	Yes 🔽	No 🔽 N/A
Formation Type	e:						If yes, was hole			Yes	No 🔽 N/A
	Unconsoli	idated Formati	on		Bedrock		Were bentonite c from a known saf		with water	Yes 🗆	No 🗆 N/A
							Required Method of				
Total Well Dep	th From Gr	round Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter (in.)		Conductor Pip				ctor Pipe Pumped
		50.5			4.0		Screened and	Poured (Bent	. Chips)	Other	(Explain):
Lower Drillhole	Diameter ((in.)		Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials				
		4.0		50.5 (scre	en 20 to	50 ft.)	Neat Cement	Grout		Clay-S	and Slurry (11lb./gal. wt)
Wes well as					_		_	nt (Concrete) C		_	hite - Sand Slurry
Was well ar	nnular spac	e grouted?	Ves Yes	No No		Unknown		ls and Monitori	ing Well Boreholes Or	Dentor	hite Chips
If yes, to what	depth (feet)?		Depth to Water (fe	eet)		Bentonite Chi		•	_	nite - Cement Grout
		16			50		Granular Bent	onite		Bentor	nite - Sand Slurry
5. Material U	Jsed To F		illhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack or Volume (cire	s Sealant	Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Cement patch					0	0.5	0.5 bag	,			
3/8" Bentonite chips				0.5	50.5	6.5 bags (32	25 lbs)				
				0.0	00.0	0.0 2490 (02					
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>			

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Concrete patch at surface.

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Use Only				
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work		Date of Abandonm	nent	Date Received	Noted By			
Dustin Harvey/On-site Enviror	nmental Services	August 24	, 2017					
Street or Route	Telephone Numbe	ſ	Comments					
PO Box 280	608-837-8	992						
City	State	Zip Code	Signature of Persor	n Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mend	1. making	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017		

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:	Water	Watershed/Waste	ewater	Waste Mana	agement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	ıt		Other			
1. General Information					2. Facility Owner Information								
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. County					Facility Name								
Manitowoc				United Cleaners & Laundries									
Common Well Name Gov't Lot # (if applicable)				Facility ID License/Permit/Monitoring No. City, Village or Town									
SVE-1						Manitowoc, WI							
1/4 / 1/4	1/4	1/4 Section Township Range 🔽 E				Street Address of Well							
NW SW 17 19 N 24 🗆 W				United Dry Cleaners, 623 Reed Avenue, Manitowoc, WI							I		
	Grid Location		_			Present Well Owner			Original W		_	,	<u>.</u>
Feet	Feet		Local Grid	Origin									
	N S		(estimated)		ell Location	United L Street Address or R	Dry Clean			Jnited	Dry C	leaner	3
Latitude:			Longitude:			Street Address of R							
	DEG MIN	SEC	DEG	MIN SE	С	623 Reed Avenue							
		Ν			W	City			State		Zip Coo	le	
Reason For Abandon	ment		WI Unique Well I	No of Replace	ement Well	Manitowoc			WI		542	220	
	ase Closure			NA									
3. Well / Drillhole		ormation				Pump and piping removed?				es [No	✓ N/A	-
Vapor E>			Original Construct		_	Liner(s) removed? Ves No V/A							
Water W	ell		November	,		Screen removed?						κ.	
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.					Casing left in plac	ce?		Υ	es 🗆	No	□ N/A	x	
Construction Type:					Was casing cut o	off below surfac	ce?	Y Y	es 🗌	No	□ N/A	4	
✓ Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug					Did sealing mater	rial rise to surfa	ace?		es [No			
Other (sp	pecify):	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		Did material settle	e after 24 hour	s?	ĽÝ	es 🔽	No	□ N/A	(
Formation Type:					If yes, was hole retopped?						κ		
✓ Unconsolidated Formation			Bedrock			from a known safe source?			Y	es 🗌	No	□ N/A	4
	- Oracia di Curta a	(8.)	Casing Diseaster ((in)		Required Method of	-	ng Material	Г	Cond	ictor Pip	e Pumped	
Total Well Depth Fror		(π.)	Casing Diameter (Chine)					
Lower Drillhole Diame	12.0		Casing Depth (ft.)	2.0		Screened and Poured (Bent. Chips) Other (Explain):							
Lower Driinole Diame	. ,				0 (1)								
	2.0		12 (scre	en 7 to 1	2 ft.)	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11lb./gr					al. wt)		
Was well annular s	space grouted?	Ves			Unknown	□ Sand - Cement (Concrete) Grout □ Bentonite - Sand Slurry □ Concrete ✓ Bentonite Chips							
					For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:								
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)					Bentonite Chip				ment Grou	t			
6 40					Granular Bent	tonite			Bento	nite - Sa	nd Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio of Volume (circle one) Weight		Ratio o Weigh				
Gravel (landscaping) / Native soil					0	0.5							
3/8" Bentonite chips					0.5	12	0.5 ba	gs (25 l	bs)				
									- `	,			
						ļ	ļ	I					

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Gravel landscaping

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only						
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work	Date of Abandonment		Date Received	Noted By	oted By		
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments				
PO Box 280	608-837-8992						
City	Zip Code	Signature of Person	Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1. Milling	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017	

Form 3300-005 (R 10/03)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:		ater 🗆	Watershed/Waste	water	Waste Man	agement	Remediation/F	Redevelopmer	nt	Г	Other	:		
1. General Information					2. Facility Owner Information									
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. County					Facility Name									
Manitowoc					United Cleaners & Laundries									
Common Well Name Gov't Lot # (if applicable)				Facility ID License/Permit/Monitoring No. City, Village or Town										
SVE-2				Manitowoc, WI										
1/4 / 1/4		1/4	Section	Township	Range	ΓE	Street Address of W	/ell						
NW SW 17 19 N 24 □ W				United Dry Cleaners, 623 Reed Avenue, Manitowoc, WI										
	G	Frid Location					Present Well Owner	r		Original \	Vell Owner	r		
Feet	Feet Local Grid Origin				United Dry Cleaners				United Dry Cleaners					
	□ s			(estimated)	OR W	ell Location	Street Address or R				ornica	<u>Diy</u> C		
	Latitude:	DEG MIN	SEC	Longitude: DEG	MIN SE	C]							
			020	020		-	623 Reed Avenue							
Reason Fo	or Abandonme	ent	N	WI Unique Well	No of Replac	W ement Well	City			State Zip Code				
iteason i				Wi olique Weil		ement wei	Manitowoc			W		542	220	
0.14/-11/1		se Closure			NA		Dump and sining							
		Borehole Info	ormation	Original Construct	tion Date		Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed?				Yes [Yes [No No	N/A	
					2	Screen removed?								
	india ina			If a Well Construction	,			Casing left in place?						
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.								_			_			
Construction Type: Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug					Was casing cut o Did sealing mater			_	100	No No	N/A			
				Did material settle					No No	□ N/A				
		uny).	Ge	oprobe direct p	bush		If yes, was hole		5:		Yes [No	✓ N/A	
Formation Type: Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock					Were bentonite chips hydrated with water from a known safe source? Ves No N/A Required Method of Placing Sealing Material									
											└── N/A			
Total Well	Depth From (Ground Surface	(ft.)	Casing Diameter	(in.)		Conductor Pip	-	ng material	Γ	Cond	uctor Pipe	e Pumped	
		12.0		-	2.0		Screened and Poured (Bent. Chips) Other (Explain):							
Lower Drill	hole Diamete			Casing Depth (ft.)			Sealing Materials							
		2.0		12 (scre	en 7 to 1	2 ft.)	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11lb./gal. wt						l. wt)	
Was well annular space grouted? Ves No Unknown					Sand - Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite - Sand Slurry					,				
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)														
6 40					Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry				od Slurry					
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio		k Ratio or Weight					
	Gravel (landscaping) / Native soil					0	0.5				1			
3/8" Bentonite chips					0.5	12	0.5 ba	as (25	lbs)					
							0.0	12	0.0 04	90 (20	100)			
							ļ	ļ	ļ			I		

6. Comments

Removed flush mount well casing and PVC casing to 30-inches below grade.

Gravel landscaping.

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only						
Name of Person of Firm Doing Sealing Work	Date of Abandonment		Date Received Noted By				
Dustin Harvey/On-site Environmenta	August 24, 20	17					
Street or Route	Telephone Number		Comments				
PO Box 280	608-837-8992						
City	Zip Code	Signature of Person	Doing Work		Date Signed		
Sun Prairie	WI	53590	Mad	1. Mar Caller	for D. Harvey	8/27/2017	